d) Submit an application within ninety (90) days of release from detention or payment of 

towing and impound charges, whichever is later. 

Reimbursement shall not include parking citations or fines unless separately authorized by the 
City Council. 

3. Reimbursement Limits 

a) The total program budget shall not exceed Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars 
($2,500). 

b) Individual reimbursements shall not exceed Five Hundred Dollars ($500) per vehicle. 
c) Reimbursements shall be issued on a first-come, first-served basis until program funds 

are exhausted. 

4. Administration 

a) The City Administrator, or designee, is authorized to develop application materials and